

**In The Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandernagore,
Hooghly**

ST 08/13

Order No.49

Dated 25.06.19

Three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazirah .

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira.

Ld. P.P I/c and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the case record.

Today is fixed for evidence of Dr. D.P Saha I/D examination of accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Heard the Ld. Advocate and the Ld. P.P I/c.

Ld. P.P I/c submits that the doctor's evidence is vital evidence in this case and they should be examined.

No witness is present. No return regarding service of summons against the witnesses.

On perusal of the case record as well as charge-sheet it appears that C.S.W. 10 Dr. Partha Sarothi Chakraborty and C.S.W 14 I.O of this case are remained to be examined. Considering the nature of offence all the witnesses are the vital witnesses in this case vide order dt.14.11.14 invoking Sec.311 of Cr.P.C Dr. D.P. Saha was summoned.

Hence the case is adjourned today. The I.O of this case is hereby directed to take necessary step for causing service upon the doctor.

O.C Singur P.S is hereby directed to inform the I.O Biswajit Sasmal to cause service of summons upon the witnesses.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Singur P.S and S.I of police Biswajit Sasmal I.O of this case for their information and necessary action. Issue summons upon the witnesses.

To 03.09.19 for evidence of Dr. D.P Saha and Dr. Partha Sarothi Chakraborty

To 04.09.19 for evidence of C.S.W 14.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore