

Order. No.11
15.6.2020

Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge today.

No step is taken by either sides.

None move.

The resolution of Chandannagore Bar Association (Civil and Criminal) dated. 15.6.20 is that the members of the Bar Association shall remain abstain themselves from participating any judicial proceeding due to rapid spreading of COVID-19 virus.

Hence the case is adjourned.

The present schedule for examination of witnesses is hereby dropped.

Fix 19/11/2020 for appearance and fixing date for trial.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly. (In-charge)

Addl. Sessns. Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagore,
Hooghly. (In-charge)