

ST 08/13
SC 159/13

Order No.73 dt.17.04.22

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.14.

Two accused persons on Court bail are represented by two separate petitions u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

One accused person on Court bail namely Pronab Ghosh is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira for the state.

No witness is present.

None moves on call from either side.

Surety directed to produce accused Pronab Ghosh.

Case is adjourned.

A fresh part schedule is drawn up for examination of witnesses as hereunder.

Fix 26.09.23 for evidence of Dr. D.P Saha and Dr. Partho Sarothi Chakraborty

Fix 27.09.23 for evidence of C.S.W No.14.

Issue summons upon Dr. D.P Saha and Dr. Partho Sarothi Chakraborty through the address furnished by Ld. P.P I/c.

Issue summons upon C.S.W No.14 as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875