

ST 08/13
SC 159/13

Order No.76 dt.02.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence of Dr. D.P Saha and Dr. Partho Sarothi Chakraborty

Two accused persons on Court bail are present by filing two separate haziras.

Rest one accused person on Court bail is represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira for the state.

No witness is present.

It is on record that these two doctors namely Dr. D.P Saha and Dr. Partho Sarothi Chakraborty are being summoned time and again since 23.06.14 but neither any S.R of summons is received nor have the witnesses turned up.

In such circumstances S.P Hooghly Rural is again requested to take effective steps for getting the summons served upon the concerned doctors positively and ensure their appearance before this Court on date so fixed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 08.04.24 for evidence of Dr. D.P Saha and Dr. Partho Sarothi Chakraborty

Issue summons upon Dr. D.P Saha and Dr. Partho Sarothi Chakraborty through S.P Hooghly Rural, in the address furnished by Ld. P.P I/c.

Let a copy of this order along with the summons be sent to S.P Hooghly Rural for his necessary effective action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

